Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF)
Families, Recipients and Benefits Data
February 2016 Data

Average

Total per

County Families Recipients Children = Payments Family
State Totals 3,028 6,042 5,386 $1,298,609 $428.87
Aurora 4 8 7 $ 2,066.00 $516.50
Beadle 18 39 35 $ 7,455.00 $414.17
Bennett 97 193 171 $ 40,482.00 $417.34
Bon Homme 5 10 9 $ 2,203.00 $440.60
Brookings 26 44 41 $ 9,993.00 $384.35
Brown 45 87 74 $ 18,803.00 $417.84
Brule 15 19 17 $ 5,467.00 $364.47
Buffalo 66 130 116 $ 28,862.00 $437.30
Butte 15 26 22 $ 6,303.00 $420.20
Campbell 1 1 13 369.00 $369.00
Charles Mix 138 306 284 $ 62,302.00 $451.46
Clark 0 0 0% - $ -
Clay 27 48 40 $ 10,844.00 $401.63
Codington 36 83 71 $ 15,886.00 $441.28
Corson 110 225 214 $ 48,026.00 $436.60
Custer 12 24 22 $ 6,013.00 $501.08
Davison 41 85 68 $ 17,877.00 $436.02
Day 3 4 4 $ 1,171.00 $390.33
Deuel 1 2 13 616.00 $616.00
Dewey 153 277 249 $ 63,892.00 $417.59
Douglas 4 5 5 $ 1,442.00 $360.50
Edmunds 1 1 13 369.00 $369.00
Fall River 7 8 8 $ 3,171.00 $453.00
Faulk 0 0 0$ - $ -
Grant 3 5 5 $ 1,440.00 $480.00
Gregory 20 41 33 $ 7,803.00 $390.15
Haakon 1 1 183 369.00 $369.00
Hamlin 2 3 3 $ 1,060.00 $530.00
Hand 2 6 5 % 830.00 $415.00
Hanson 4 9 7 $ 1,437.00 $359.25
Harding 0 0 0% - $ -
Hughes 42 75 68 $ 17,496.00 $416.57
Hutchinson 2 4 4 $ 1,060.00 $530.00
Hyde 1 1 13 369.00 $369.00
Jackson 72 131 122 $ 29,881.00 $415.01
Jerauld 0 0 0 % - $ -
Jones 3 5 5 % 987.00 $329.00
Kingsbury 2 2 2 3 738.00 $369.00
Lake 7 18 15 $ 2,804.00 $400.57
Lawrence 30 62 49 $ 13,808.00 $460.27
Lincoln 18 34 30 $ 7,958.00 $442.11
Lyman 45 102 94 $ 19,902.00 $442.27
McCook 2 4 4 % 802.00 $401.00
McPherson 1 1 13 369.00 $369.00
Marshall 2 2 2 3 640.00 $320.00
Meade 19 43 39 $ 8,096.00 $426.11
Mellette 38 86 78 $ 15,759.00 $414.71



Miner
Minnehaha
Moody
Pennington
Perkins
Potter
Roberts
Sanborn
Oglala Lakota
Spink
Stanley
Sully

Todd
Tripp
Turner
Union
Walworth
Yankton
Ziebach

101

640
24
691

12
1,240
13

758
64
19
22
a7
63

182

1
546
24
654

1

0

12

0
1,073
5

13

0
670
58

16

18
44
51
172

$ 156.00
$ 147,490.00
$ 5,482.00
$ 158,373.00
$ 271.00
$ -
$ 3,144.00
$ -
$ 253,132.00
$ 1,073.00
$ 3,444.00
$ -
$ 152,518.00
12,703.00
3,720.00
3,871.00
10,832.00
12,145.00
43,035.00

R ]

$156.00
$401.88
$421.69
$448.65
$271.00
$ -
$393.00
$ -
$447.23
$357.67
$430.50
$ -
$421.32
$423.43
$465.00
$387.10
$433.28
$391.77
$426.09



	February 2016

